

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2612/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2004 in CRLRA No. 155/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

SHAIKH MUSTAFA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

Date: 09/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.B.N.Deshmukh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sudhanshu Choudhary, Adv.

For Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

As regards the three other accused, they have surrendered and are in jail. The first

petitioner herein was given interim protection from arrest by this Court and has to surrender. He is

therefore directed to surrender before the Trial Court. The interim order passed by this Court is

vacated. However, the petitioner may move for a fresh bail application before the trial court. If such

an application is filed, appropriate orders may be passed by the Sessions Judge and the trial be

2

expedited.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master